TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Sylvan Chemical Co., Inc.		05/20/2011	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Milliken Design, Inc.	
Street Address:	920 Milliken Road	
Internal Address:	M495	
City:	Spartanburg	
State/Country:	SOUTH CAROLINA	
Postal Code:	29303	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2160838	MILLICARE
Registration Number:	2170077	MILLICARE
Registration Number:	2166428	MILLICARE
Registration Number:	1666086	MILLICARE
Registration Number:	2131148	PRESERVING THE GREAT INDOORS
Registration Number:	2990746	SANDMAT
Registration Number:	2919858	ESYNTIAL SAFE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (864)503-1999

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (864) 503-1596

Email: trademark.dept@milliken.com

Correspondent Name: Sara M. Current
Address Line 1: 920 Milliken Road

TRADEMARK REEL: 004612 FRAME: 0981

Address Line 2: M495 Address Line 4: Spartanburg,	M495 Spartanburg, SOUTH CAROLINA 29303		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	SYLVAN NAME CHANGE		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Sara M. Current		
Signature:	/sally current/		
Date:	08/29/2011		
Total Attachments: 2 source=Sylvan Chemical name change#page1.tif source=Sylvan Chemical name change#page2.tif			

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004612 FRAME: 0982

Delaware

PAGE 1

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "SYLVAN CHEMICAL CO.,
INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "SYLVAN CHEMICAL CO., INC." TO
"MILLIKEN DESIGN, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTIETH
DAY OF MAY, A.D. 2011, AT 2:24 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

0655422 8100

110587442

AUTHENT CATION: 8777965

DATE: 05-20-11

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004612 FRAME: 0983

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 02:24 PM 05/20/2011 FILED 02:24 PM 05/20/2011 SRV 110587442 - 0655422 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

OF

CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

OF

SYLVAN CHEMICAL CO., INC.

Sylvan Chemical Co., Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "Corporation"), does hereby certify that:

FIRST: That Article FIRST of the Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation is hereby amended to read in its entirety as follows:

The name of the corporation is Milliken Design, Inc.

<u>SECOND</u>: That the foregoing amendment to the Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation was duly adopted in accordance with the provisions of Section 242 and Section 228 of the Delaware General Corporation Law.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Corporation has caused this Certificate of Amendment to be signed by its duly authorized officer, this _______, 2011.

SYLVAN CHEMICAL CO., INC.

Dyr.

arne. JAMES F. ZAKRN

Title:

TECRETARY & TREASURER

4270384

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004612 FRAME: 0984

RECORDED: 08/29/2011